Third County Assembly (No. 017)



Second Session (031)



THE COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF MARSABIT THIRD COUNTY ASSEMBLY – (SECOND SESSION) ORDERS OF THE DAY THURSDAY, 27TH APRIL, 2023, AT 2.30 P.M ORDER OF BUSINESS

PRAYERS

- 1. Administration of Oath
- 2. Communication from the Chair
- 3. Messages
- 4. Petitions
- 5. *Papers
- 6. *Notices of motion
- 7. Statements
- 8. *Motions and Bills

5 PAPERS LAID

Report of the Budget and Appropriations Committee on its consideration of the First Supplementary Budget Estimates for the Financial Year 2022/2023

8 NOTICES OF MOTION:

THAT, this County Assembly adopts the Report of the Budget and Appropriations Committee on its consideration of the First Supplementary Budget Estimates for the Financial Year 2022/2023, laid on the Table of the House pursuant to the provision of Public Finance Management Act Section 135 and Standing Order 219

(HON. DAUD TAMASOT – CHAIRPERSON BUDGET AND APPROPRIATIONS COMMITTEE)

9 MOTION:

THAT, this County Assembly adopts the Report of the Budget and Appropriations Committee on its consideration of the First Supplementary Budget Estimates for the Financial Year 2022/2023, laid on the Table of the House pursuant to the provision of Public Finance Management Act Section 135 and Standing Order 219

(HON. DAUD TAMASOT – CHAIRPERSON BUDGET AND APPROPRIATIONS COMMITTEE)

10 BILLS: FIRST READING

THE MARSABIT COUNTY SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION BILL, 2023

A Bill for

AN ACT of the County Assembly of Marsabit to authorize the issue of certain sums of money out of the County Revenue Fund and their application towards the service of the year ending on 30th June, 2023, and to appropriate those sums for certain public services and purposes

11 BILLS: SECOND READING

THE MARSABIT COUNTY SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION BILL, 2023

A Bill for

AN ACT of the County Assembly of Marsabit to authorize the issue of certain sums of money out of the County Revenue Fund and their application towards the service of the year ending on 30th June, 2023, and to appropriate those sums for certain public services and purposes

MOTION: THAT, The Marsabit County Supplementary Appropriation Bill, **2023**, be **NOW** read a Second time.

(HON. DAUD TAMASOT – CHAIRPERSON BUDGET AND APPROPRIATIONS COMMITTEE)

12 COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE ASSEMBLY-THE MARSABIT COUNTY SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION BILL, 2022

THE MARSABIT COUNTY SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION BILL, 2023

(HON. DAUD TAMASOT – CHAIRPERSON BUDGET AND APPROPRIATIONS COMMITTEE)

13 BILLS:THIRD READING

THE MARSABIT COUNTY SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION BILL, 2023

A Bill for

AN ACT of the County Assembly of Marsabit to authorize the issue of certain sums of money out of the County Revenue Fund and their application towards the service of the year ending on 30th June, 2023, and to appropriate those sums for certain public services and purposes

MOTION: THAT, The Marsabit County Supplementary Appropriation Bill, **2023**, be **NOW** read a Third time.

(HON. DAUD TAMASOT- CHAIRPERSON BUDGET AND APPROPRIATION COMMITTEE)

CPA CHARE MATO
CLERK/SECRETARY (COUNTY ASSEMBLY BUSINESS COMMITTEE)